03/15/2019

Printout
Monday, March 18,2019 12:41PM
LS, Department of Transpartation f i
Maritimp:hdminis:ratiun ?Offic; of Policy and Plans United States Flag Privately-Owned Merchant Fleet
o Oceangoing, Self-Propelled, Vessels of 1,000 Gross Tons and Above that Carry Cargo from Port to Port
Summary of Changes from 2016 Onward
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IN lan-16 9680853 PERLA DEL CARIBE Container ship 36512 45000 2016 Totem Ocean Trailer Express M N M ¥ ¥ Vesselflagged into LS. Flag Fleet
N Jan-16 9448334 SLNC GOODWILL Tanker 10241 50326 2009 Nord Geodwill LLC M N N N ¥ Veselflagged into LLS. Flag Fleet
i X
OPERATOR Jan-l6 9255240 MAERSK MICHIGAN Tanker 8517 47047 2003 Maersk Line AfS Non oy oy VmsselOperator changed from Handytankers K/S
ta Maersk Line /5
out Feb-16 8919922 COURAGE Ao-Ro 52288 29213 1981 American Roll-On Roll-Off ¥ Y N N ¥ Vesselflagged out of LS. Flag Fleet
N Feb-16 0782493 COASTAL STANDARD General Carga 2a51 2565 2016 Cosstal Transportation Ine. MM N Y ¥ Vesselflagged into LS. Flag Fleet
N Feb-16 9222352 SLNC CORSICA General Cargo Ship 5548 6404 2001 Schuyler Line Navigation Co MY N N ¥ Vesselflagged into LS. Flag Fleet
MAME Feb-16  H410165 MATSON KODIAK Container ship 20065 20668 19ET Harizon Lines LLC M Y N Y ¥ MNamechange from HORIZON KODIAK
NAME Feb-16 7116315 MATSON NAVIGATOR Container ship 28212 31203 1972 Horizon Lines LLC M N N Y ¥ Namechange from HORIZON NAVIGATOR
OPERATOR Feb-16 9448334 SLNC GOODWILL Tanker 20241 50326 2009 Patriot Contract Services M N N N ¥ Operator change from Nord Goodwill LLC
OPERATOR Ape-16 7116315 MATSON NAVIGATOR Centainer ship 28212 31203 1972 Matson Navigation Co Ine. M N N Y ¥ Operater change from Herizen Lines LLC
out Apr-16 8313661 CAPT. STEVEN L BENNETT General Cargo 29226 41151 1984 Sealift Inc. MY N N ¥ Vesselflagged out of LS. Flag Fleet
out May-16 8212673 55G EDWARD A, CARTER IR, Container thip 57075 58943 19E5 Maersk A/5 M Y N N ¥ Vesselflagged out of LS. Flag Fleet
out May-16 7218462 HORIZON FAIRBANKS Container ship I09ET 22086 1973 Horizon Lines LLC M N MY Y Wessel flagged out of US. Flag Fleet
N May-16 9316139 AIDA Vehicles Carrier 60942 22564 2006 Amarican Roll-on Roll-off ¥ Y N N ¥ Vesselflagged into LS. Flag Fleet
N May-16 9704790 LOUISIANA Chemical/Praducts Tanker 29801 49828 2016 Crewley Petroleum Service Inc. MM N Y Y Vesselflagged into LS. Flag Fleet
I ch f i
OPERATOR May-16 9255244 MAERSK MICHIGAN Tanker 28517 47047 2003 Handytankers K5 NN oy n oy Veeelchanged operators from Maersk Line AfS to
Handytankers &/5
OPERATOR May-16 9232979 MARSTAN Container ship 6368 8627 2000 APL Ltd W ¥ N N ¥ Changed from Sealift Inc,
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IN Jun-16 969797 MAGNOLIA STATE
IN Jun-16 968133 OCEAN GLORY
IN lun-16 9215696 556G EDWARD A, CARTER IR
ouT Jun-16 T408081 EAGLE FORD
out Jun-16 BO26799 ENERGY ENTERPRISE
ouT Jun-16 9100243 MOHEGAN
OPERATOR Jun-16 940B13E EVERGREEN STATE
OPERATOR Jun-16 8419154 MATSON TACOMA
IN Aug-16 9698006 GARDEM STATE
N Aug-16 9704B05 WEST VIRGINIA
MNAME Aug-16 9316139 PATRIOT
N Sep-16 SB9B01E BAYSTATE
::;‘:?Eﬂfoﬁ Sep-16 7224306 MATSON CONSUMER
OFERATOR Sep-16 8419166 MATSON KODIAK
REPORT Sep-16 9698006 GARDEM STATE
PROGRAM Oct-16 9BB0EAL 15LA BELLA
PROGRAM Oct-16 9680853 PERLA DEL CARIBE
OPERATOR Oct-16 9448334 SLNC GOODWILL
IN Now-16 9710206 CONSTITUTION
IN MNow-16 9759BEE AMERICAN ENDURANCE
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Tanker

Tanker

General Carga

Contalner ship

Tankar

Dry Bulk

Container ship

Tanker

Container ship

Tanker

Tanker

Ro-Ro

Tanker

Container ship

Container ship

Tanker

Contalner ship

Container ship

Tanker

Tanker

Tanker

29923

29923

1B410

40085,

64373

2B250

6158

29606

20965

7300

29801

60979

28933

20965

29923

36751

36912

30241

29923

29B01

49181

48076

19410

51087

124644

33373

7850

48641

20668

49430

49828

22564

43130

25651

20668

49172

33106

EE )

50326

43160

49828

2016 Seabulk Tankers Inc.

2016 American Petroleum Tankers LLC

2015 Intermarine LLC

2001 Sealift Inc.

1578 Seabulk Tankers Inc

1983 Internatienal Shiphalding Corp

1534 Sealift Inc.

2010 Crowley Petroleum Service Inc,

19ET Matson Navigation Co Inc.

2016 Amaerican Petroleumn Tankers LLC

2016 Crowley Petroleum Service Inc.

2016 American Rell-on Roll-off

2016 American Petroleumn Tankers LLC

1973 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

1%87 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

2016 American Petroleurn Tankers LLC

2015 Totem Ocean Trailer Express

2016 Totem Ocean Trailer Express

2009 Schuyler Line Navigation Company, LLC

2016 Seabulk Tankers Inc.

2016 American Petroleurn Tankers LLC

Wessel flagged into LS -Flag Fleer

Wessel flagged into LL.5.-Flag Fleet

Vessel flagged inta LL5.-Flag Fleet

Wessel flagged Into LS -Flag Fleet

Vessel flagged out of LS. Flag Fleet

Wessel flagged out of LS. Flag Fleet

Wessel flagged out of LS. Flag Flaet

Operator Change from American Petroleum
Tankers LLC

Operator Change from Horizen Lines LLC

Vessel flagged into U.5.-Flag Fleet

Wessel flagged into L5 -Flag Flesy

Mame change from AIDA

Vessel flagged into L.5.-Flag Fleet

Changed from HORIZON CONSUMER, Changed
from Horizon Lines LLC

Updated from Horizon Lines LLC

‘essel capacity corrected from 27,300 GT and
49,430 DWT

Wessel added to VISA program

Vessel added to VISA program

Operator corrected from Patriot Contract Services

Vessel flagged into LL.5.-Flag Fleat

Wessel flagged into L5 -Flag Flest
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PROGRAM Nov-16 7366312 MATSON PRODUCER
g::;?on Dec-16 8419142 MATSON ANCHORAGE
:’::::\fok Dec-16 7617905 HORIZON ENTERPRISE
g::::on Dec-16 F617880 HORIZON PACIFIC
:;::‘i?m Dec-16 7729451 HORIZON RELIANCE
;ﬁ:‘ki:oi Dec-16 7729455 HORIZON SPIRIT
N Dec-16 9239850 APL SAIPAN
IN Dec-l6 9289207 SAFMARINE KURAMO
IN Dec-16 010486 EASTERN WIND
our Dec-16 9139713 APL AGATE
our Dec-16 8109668 CHARLESTON
PROGRAM Dec-16 9258193 OCEAN CRESCENT
PROGRAM Dec-16 9681833 OLEAN GLORY
IN lan-17 O7778EE LIBERTY PASSION
N Jan-17 9310109 LIBERTY
our lan-17 7506015 55 EL YUNOUE
g::‘ki?m Jan-17 8419142 MATSON ANCHORAGE
PROGRAM Feb-17 9161168 SEATTLE
IN Mar-17 9719886 LIBERTY
our Mar-17 732107 LURLINE
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Container ship

Container ship

Cantainer ship

Contalner ship

Container ship

Container ship

Container ship

Container ship

Container ship

Ganeral Cargo

Container ship

Tanker

General Cargo

General Cargo

Ro-Ro

Ro-Ro

Ro-Ro

Container ship

General Cargo

Tanker

Ro-Ro

28212

25644

20965

2B219

28213

34077

16916

24488

1485

65475

31452

7352

1B410

SE107

61321

28137

20965

13066

29923

30506

31203

25651

21282

31423

EIFSE]

45895

46154

20979

28844

1500

63693

48846

a0a7

19410

20352

19628

16144

21282

20406

49430

22030

1972 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

1574 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

1987 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

1980 Pasha Hawall Holdings LLC

1879 Pasha Hawaii Holdings LLC

1980 Patha Hawaii Holdings LLC

1580 Pasha Hawail Holdings LLC

2002 APL Ltd

2004 Maersk Line A/5

1930 Trident Seafood Corp.

1997 APL Ltd

15983 LISCS Charleston Chartaring

2002 Intermarine LLC

2015 Intermarine LLC

2017 Liberty Maritime Corp

2006 American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier LLC

1476 Sea Star Line LLC

1%E7 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

1997 Truenorth Transpert LLC

2017 Seabulk Tankers Inc.

1973 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

Vessel added ta VISA pregram 03/15/2019

Wessel added to VISA program
Mame change from HORIZON ANCHORAGE and
operator change from Horlzon Lines LLC

Operator change from Crowley Liner Sarvices Inc.
(8/2016)

Operator change from Crowley Liner Serviees Inc.
(8/2016)

Operator change from Crowley Liner Servicas Inc.
(8/2016)

Operatar change fram Crawley Liner Services Inc.
(8/2016}

Vessel flagged inta LL.5.-Flag Fleet

Wessel flagged into LS -Flag Fleet

Vessel added to fleet list—was in fleet but nat
previously identified as general carge vessel

Wessel sent o be broken up

Vessel broken up

Laft MSP program, replaced by OCEAN GLORY

Entered MSP program in place of OCEAN
CRESCENT {contract date Sept 18, 2016}

Vessel flagged inta LL5.-Flag Fleet and entered
MSP and VISA

Wessel flagged into LLS.-Flag Fleet and entered
MSP and VISA

Wessel in lay-up awaiting recycling

Operator change from Horizon Lines LLC

Wessel left VISA program

Vessel flagged into LL.5.-Flag Fleat

Wessel sent to be broken up
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our May-17 9139749 APL CORAL
our May-17 9155121 MAERSK MISSOURI
our May-17 9155133 MAERSK CAROLINA
PROGRAM May-17 9289207 SAFMARINE KURAMOD
N May-17 9239874 APL GULF EXPRESS
IN May-17 9315202 MAERSK SENTOSA
N May-17 9509970 OCEAN JAZZ
IN lun-17 9747584 PALMETTO STATE
our Jun-17 9193252 MAERSK WISCONSIN
N Jun-17 9315197 MAERSK SELETAR
our Jun-17 8820195 MAERSK CALIFORNIA
IN Jun-17 9289152 SAFMARINE NIMBA
IN Jul17 9763851 AMERICAN LIBERTY
:::‘Ri\:oﬁ Jul17 9144526 BRENTON REEF
N Sep-17 9777890 LIBERTY PEACE
PROGRAM Sep-17 9148520 TRANSATLANTIC
PROGRAM Sep-17 7710733 GEYSIR
PROGRAM Sep-17 9161168 SEATTLE
z::dki:oi Sep-17 9719886 TEXAS VOYAGER
PROGRAM Oct-17 9315197 MAERSK SELETAR
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Tanker

Container ship

Container ship

Contalner ship

Container ship

Container ship

Container ship

General Carga

Tanker

Container ship

Container ship

Container ship

Container ship

Tanker

Tanker

Wehicles Carrier

Breakbulk

Ganeral Cargo Ship

General Cargo Ship

Tanker

Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

29801

65475

SDESE

SOBSE

24488

16916

F9702

17538

29923

50698

79702

18979

J44EE

29801

30770

SE107

4276

21366

13066

29923

79702

49828

64145

62226

62226

28344

20944

87618

10662

49045

62441

87545

25275

28397

49828

45656

20397

5055

20406

49430

87545

2017 American Petraleurn Tankers LLC

1558 APL Ltd

1958 Maersk Line A5

1998 Maersk Line AfS

2004 Maersk Line A5

2002 APL Ltd

2007 Maersk Line A5

2010 Intermarine LLC

2017 CITGO Petroleurn Corp

2000 Maersk Line A5

2007 Maersk Line A5

1992 Maersk Line A5

2004 Maersk Line AfS

2014 American Petroleurn Tankers LLC

15%9 Seabulk Tankers Inc

2017 Liberty Maritime Corp

1557 TransAtlantic Lines LLC

1280 Transatlantic Lines LLC

1997 M5C USA Govt Dept

2017 Chevron Shipping Co LLC.

2007 Maersk Line A5

N

N

Wessel flagged into LS -Flag Fleer

Wessel flagged out of U.S.-Flag Fleat

Vessel Broken Up

Wessel broken up

Vessel replaces the MAERSK CAROLINA in the MSP

Wessel flagged into LL5.-Flag Feet to replace the
APL CORAL in tha M58

Vessel flagged into L1.5.-Flag Feet to replace the
BMAERSK MISSOURI in the MSP

Vessel flagged inta LL.5.-Flag Fleet

Wessel flagged into LS -Flag Fleet

Vessel flagged out of LL.5.-Flag Fleat

Wessel flagged into LLS.-Flag Feet to replace the
MAERSK WISCONSIN in the M5P

Vessel flagged out of U.5.-Flag Fleet to be broken
up

Vessel flagged inte L.5.-Flag Fleet to replace the
MAERSK CALIFORNIA in the M5F

Wessel flagged into LS -Flag Fleet

Changed from CALIFORNIA VOYAGER, Changed
from Chevron Shipping Co LLC

Wessel flagged inte L5 -Flag Fleet; Enrolled in VISA

Removed from VISA.

Removed from VISA,

Enrolled in VISA

Changed from LIBERTY, Changed from Seabulk
Tankers Inc

Enrolled in VISA.
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PROGRAM Oct-17 9289192 SAFMARINE NIMBA
PROGRAM Oct-17 9289207 SAFMARINE KURAMO
IN Nowv-17 9763863 AMERICAN PRIDE
NAME & lan-18 9161168 MOHAWK
OPERATOR e
PROGRAM lan-18 9509970 OCEAN JAZZ
PROGRAM lan-18 9509570 BLACK EAGLE
ouT &
PROGRAM lan-18  BE13025 EOTSPAR
MNAME,
OPERATOR Feb-18 9232079 KAMOKUIKI
our Mar-18 7816545 SEABULK TRADER
NAME May-18 9542095 CALIFORNIA
MNAME May-18 9118628 OREGON
NAME May-18 9642083 WASHINGTON
PROGRAM lun-18 9538907 SLNC YORK
IN & PROGRAM Jun-18 9222352 5LNC CORSICA
IN & PROGRAM JuMIE 9295218 PRESIDENT KENNEDY
IN & PROGRAM lul-18 9400069 PRESIDENT FD RODSEVELT
IN & PROGRAM Jul-18 9205220 PRESIDENT EISENHOWER
out Juk18 7408093 SEAKAY SPIRIT
oure Jul-18 Q077276 APL PHILLIFINES
PROGRAM -
ouT &
PROGAAM Ju-1E 9074547 APL SINGAPDRE
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Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

Cantainer Ship (Fully
Cellular)
Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

Chemical/Products Tanker

Ganeral Cargo Ship
Heawy Load Carrier, semi
submersisle

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

General Cargo Ship {with fo-
Ao facllity)

Container Ship (Fully
Callular]

Chemical/Products Tanker

Crude Oil Tankes

Crude/0il Products Tanker

Crude Oil Tanker

Genaral Cargo Ship {with Ao-
Ao facility)

General Cargo Ship
Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular]

Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

Crude Oil Tankes
Cantainer Ship (Fully
Cellular]

Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

79702

24488

Z44BE

29801

13066

17538

31041

2762

B36E

28763

62318

30415

62318

12679

B2794

75752

B2794

B4329

64502

64502

B7618

28897

28844

49828

20406

10662

32709

3095

8627

439390

114756

46103

114814

9503

G404

93504

81002

93558

125133

6BEI6

66520

2007 Maersk Line A5

2004 Safmarine Container Lines

2004 Safmarine Container Lines

2017 American Petroleurn Tankers LLC

1857 Pacific-Gulf Marine

2010 Interrmarine LLC

1583 Saalift Inc

1980 Schuryler Line Navigation Co

2000 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

1381 Seabulk Tankers Inc

2015 Crowley Alaska Tankers LLC

1557 Crowley Petroleum Services Inc

2014 Crowley Alaska Tankers LLC

2010 Schuyler Line Navigation Co

2001 Schuyler Line Navigation Co

2005 APLLLC

2010 APLLLC

2005 APLLLC

1973 Keystane Shipping Co

1936 APLLLC

1995 APL LLC

M

Enrolled in VISA.

Enrolled in VISA.

Enrolled in VISA.

Wessel flagged Into LS -Flag Fleet

Changed from SEATTLE, Changed frem Truenarth
Transport LLC

Enrolled in VISA

Removed from VISA dua to MSC kong-term charter

Reflagged to Vanuatu and remaved fram VISA

Changed from MARSTAN, Changed from Sealift

Sold to foreign company, left the flag fleet

Changed fram EAGLE BAY

Changed from 5/R AMERICAN PROGRESS

Changed from LIBERTY BAY

Enrolled in VISA

Cont 55, in long-term MSC charter
Flagged into the LS. Flag Fleet and enrolled into
the VI5A and MSF program

Flagged into the U5, Flag Fleet, and enrolled in
VISA and the MSP

Flagged into the U5, Flag Fleet, and enrolled in
VISA and the MSP

Broken up

Flagged out of the U5, Flag Fleet, and left VISA
and the M5P

Flagged out of the LL5. Flag Fleet, and left VISA
and the MSP
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OUT&
PROGRAM

ouT &
PROGRAM

IN & PROGRAM
IN & PROGRAM
IN & PROGRAM
PROGRAM

NAME

ouT &
FROGRAM

IN
PROGRAM
PROGRAM

PROGRAM

ouT &
PROGRAM

IN
N
our

PROGRAM

Aug-18

Aug-18

Aug-18

Aug-18

Aug-18

Aug-18

Aug-1E

Aug-18

Aug-18

Sep-18

Oct-18

Dec-18

Dec-18

Dec-18

Jan-19

Jan-1%

lan-13

Feb-19

Feb-19

9074535 APL KOREA

9077123 APL THAILAND

9526502 PRESIDENT CLEVELAND

9538658 PRESIDENT TRUMAN

972196E EL COOQUI

9418575 NORFOLK

921BGEE PRESIDENT WILSON

9322009 MATSON NAVIGATOR

9322009 SAGAMORE

7224306 MATSON CONSUMER

9719056 DANIEL K. INOUYE

9232979 KAMOKUIKI

9161168 MOHAWEK

9322009 SAGAMORE

9258193 OCEAN CRESCENT

9299044 MAERSK DURBAN

9721970 TAING

9348651 MAERSK MEMPHIS

9299044 MAERSK DURBAN

NAME — Change of vessel name in the report
PROGRAM — Change in MARAD program status (MSP, VISA, VTA, Jones Act Eligibility, Militarily Useful)
OPERATOR — Change in the vessel's ship operator

Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

Cantainer Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

Container Ship (Fully
Callular]

Cantainer Ship (Fully
Callular)

Container Ship (Fully
Callular/Ra-Ro Facility)

General Cargo Ship

Container Ship (Fully
Callular)

Container Ship (Fully
Callular]

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container ship

Containership

Containership

General Cargo

Containership

Containership

Contalnership

Cantainarship

Containership

Containership

64502

BA502

64502

75015

75015

37462

15549

65792

28212

16803

25,406

66520

66520

66520

84155

84153

26410

17478

67987

31203

22749

25651

51400

8,627

20,406

22,749

3,007

33,750

26,206

84, BBE

33,750

1995 APLLLC

1535 APLLLC

1995 APLLLC

2012 APLLLC

2014 APLLLC

2018 Crowley Liner Services Ine

2010 Schuyler Line Navigation Co

2002 APLLLC

1972 Matson Navigation Co Inc

2008 Sealift Inc

1973 Matson Navigation Co Inc.

2018 Matson Mavigation Co Inc

2000 Matson Navigation Co Inc

1957 Pacific-Gulf Marine

2008 Sealift Inc

2002 Interrmarine LLC

2005 Maersk Line A5

2018 Crowley Liner Services Inc

2007 Maersk Line Ltd-USA

2005 Maersk Line Ltd-USA

Flagged out of the U5, Flag Fleet, and left VISA

and the MSP 03/15/2019

Flagged out of the U5, Flag Fleet, and left VISA
and the MsP

Flagged out of the L5, Flag Fleet, and left VISA
and the MSP

Flagged into the L1.5. Flag Fleet, and enrolled in
VISA and the MSP

Flagged into the LS, Flag Flest, and enrolled in
VISA and the MSP

¥ Y Flagged into the L5, Flag Flest

N ¥ Replaced SLNC York in the MS® program

N ¥ Changed fram APL Belgium

¥ Y Brokenup

N ¥  Flagged into U.5. Flag Fleet

¥ ¥  Brokenup

¥ ¥ Flagged into U.5. Flag Fleet

N Y Removed from VISA

=
-

Aemoved from VISA due to MSC long-term charter

=
-

Enrolled in VIS4

M Y Flagged out of the LS. Flag Fleet, left VIS

=
-

Flagged into L5, Flag Fleet

¥ ¥ Flagged into U.5. Flag Fleet

Flagged out of the LS. Flag Fleet, Re-Flagged to
Singapere

=
-

Enralled in MSP

WTA —Voluntary Tanker Agreement
I — Jones Act Eligible
Militarily Useful — Militarily Useful Sealift Vessels
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Rrims Offica piabalioy rt BASHEY WEST Tanker 30,770 45,671 1999 0SG Ship Management Inc NN on oy oy Chaneed from OREGON VOYAGER, Banc of

America Leasing

03/15/2019

ouT Mar-1% 9331593 HOUSTON Genaral Cargo 7.002 74591 2005 Crowley Liner Services Inc M N N N Y Flagged out of U5 Flag Flaet
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